

	(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10243	349 <u>29</u> . ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Dacheng Tian	4.2803	Name and address of red     Name: _Andrx Pharmacet  Internal Address:     The continuous	-	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
		Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 4955 Or	ange Dr.	
	Execution Date: 4/16/2003		City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33314  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/334,890		1	he application is:	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David W. Barman		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
	Andrx Corporal	1	Enclosed		
4/29/2003		anna anta data ina data salah sa	✓ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
01 FC:8021	40.00 CH Street Address: 4955 Orange Dr.		8. Deposit account number: 500-899	IDE OF PUR BUMANCE	
	City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL Zip			NO REC	
	9. Signature.				
	Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing				
	Total numb	per of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document	s: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AXP-0015				
Whereas, I/We, of of	16238 SW 20 <sup>th</sup> Street, Miramar, FL, 33027. , hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful Improvements In Apparatus and Method for Regulating the Delivery					
Of Bulk Tablets to a Tablet Transport System					
If for which an application for a United States Patent was filed o	December 31, 2002 .				
Application Number <u>10 / 334,890</u> .					
for which an application for a United States Patent was execut	ed on, and				
Whereas, Andrx Pharmaceuticals, L.L.C. of Dele					
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4955 Orange Dr. Fort Lauderdale FL. 33314 is					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States including, but not limited to, all continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, as well as any and all related foreign patent applications, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this					
at 4955 Orange Dr. Fort Lauderdale FL. 33314					
	Dachers Tian &				
State of Florida ) SS:					
County Broward					
Before me personally appeared said Dachere Tla					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of					
B Janet Lopez  My Commission CC901406  Seal  Expires January 12, 2004  Note: Signatures of all the Inventors or assignces of record of the entire Interest or their rep	(Notary Public)  resentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See				
below*.  * ① Total of forms are submitted.					
, J point Wi (With the Submittee).					

**RECORDED: 04/28/2003**